APPLICATION
DESIGN
PRESSURE RATING
SEALEXCEL
SEALEXCEL
SEALEXCEL
SEALEXCEL
SEALEXCEL

4
TM
HOW TO ORDER 37 DEGREE FLARED TUBE FITTINGSSEALEXCEL
®
The Part Number describes fittings body only.
Type of Fittings Tube OD Pipe Thread Type of Thread Material
Male Connector 1/4" 1/4" NPT SS316
FLMC 250 250 N E
Example for Fractional Size : FLMC - 250 - 250 - N/E
Type of Fittings Tube OD Pipe Thread Type of Thread Material
Male Connector 6mm 1/4" BSPT SS316
FLMC 6 250 RT E
Example for Metric Size : FLMC - 6 - 250 - RT/E
Size code description
NPT Thread N
ISO Tapered Thread (BSPT) RT
SAE/MS Straight Thread SE
Thread Type Code
Pipe Thread Description
SS316 E
Carbon Steel CS
Viton® V
Buna-N B
Type of Material Material Code
Material Code Description
1/8 125 5/8 625 3mm 3 15mm 15
3/16 187 3/4 750 4mm 4 16mm 16
1/4 250 7/8 875 6mm 6 18mm 18
5/16 312 1 1000 8mm 8 20mm 20
3/8 375 10mm 10 22mm 22
1/2 500 12mm 12 25mm 25
14mm 14
Inch Metric
Size Code Size Code Size Code Size Code
Viton® is the registered trademark of Dupont.
5
TM
37 FLARE BULKHEAD UNION0
Flare Tube end to Flare Tube end SAE 070601
PART NUMBER INFORMATION:
Dimensions are for reference only, and are subject to change without notice.
inch mm UNF inch mm inch inch mm Inch Metric
T
Tube OD
Part No.B
Dimensions
E F L1
1/8 - 5/16x24 0.062 1.6 3/8 0.77 19.6 FLUE-125 -
3/16 - 3/8x24 0.125 3.2 7/16 0.83 21.1 FLUE-187 -
1/4 6 7/16x20 0.172 4.4 1/2 0.89 22.6 FLUE-250 FLUE-6
5/16 8 1/2x20 0.234 6.0 9/16 0.95 24.1 FLUE-312 FLUE-8
3/8 10 9/16x18 0.297 7.5 5/8 1.06 26.9 FLUE-375 FLUE-10
1/2 12 3/4x16 0.391 9.9 13/16 1.25 31.8 FLUE-500 FLUE-12
5/8 16 7/8x14 0.484 12.3 15/16 1.45 36.8 FLUE-625 FLUE-16
3/4 18 1-1/16x12 0.609 15.5 1-1/8 1.66 42.2 FLUE-750 FLUE-18
7/8 20 1-3/16x12 0.719 18.3 1-1/4 1.73 43.9 FLUE-875 FLUE-20
1 25 1-5/16x12 0.844 21.5 1-3/8 1.81 46.0 FLUE-1000 FLUE-25
inch mm UNF inch mm inch inch mm inch mm Inch Metric
T
Tube OD
Part No.Dimensions
E F L1 L2
Dimensions are for reference only, and are subject to change without notice.
3/16 - 3/8x24 0.125 3.2 5/8 1.90 48.3 1.11 28.2 FLBU-187 -
1/4 6 7/16x20 0.172 4.4 11/16 2.07 52.6 1.20 30.5 FLBU-250 FLBU-6
5/16 8 1/2x20 0.234 6.0 3/4 2.07 52.6 1.20 30.5 FLBU-312 FLBU-8
3/8 10 9/16x18 0.297 7.5 13/16 2.18 55.4 1.28 32.5 FLBU-375 FLBU-10
1/2 12 3/4x16 0.391 9.9 1 2.44 62.0 1.44 36.6 FLBU-500 FLBU-12
5/8 16 7/8x14 0.484 12.3 1-1/8 2.74 69.6 1.58 40.1 FLBU-625 FLBU-16
3/4 18 1-1/16x12 0.609 15.5 1-3/8 3.09 78.5 1.75 44.4 FLBU-750 FLBU-18
7/8 20 1-3/16x12 0.719 18.3 1-1/2 3.12 79.2 1.75 44.4 FLBU-875 FLBU-20
1 25 1-5/16x12 0.844 21.5 1-5/8 3.14 79.8 1.75 44.4 FLBU-1000 FLBU-25
37 FLARE UNION ELBOW0
Flare Tube end to Flare Tube end SAE 070201
PART NUMBER INFORMATION:
B
FLBU – Body with Lock Nut
FLABU – Assembled Fitting (Body, Lock Nut, Sleeve & Nut)
FLUE – Body only
FLAUE – Assembled Fitting (Body, Sleeve & Nut)
17
TM